31.03.2024  31.03.2023  31.03.2024  31.03.2023

  RM'000  RM'000  RM'000  RM'000

Profit for the period/ year

attributable to owners of

the Company  4,323   4,067   4,323   4,067

Number of ordinary

 shares (‘000) 560,000  560,000  560,000  560,000

Effect of dilution of ESOS 11,200  11,200  11,200  11,200

Adjusted number of ordinary

shares (‘000) 571,200  571,200  571,200  571,200

Diluted EPS (sen)  0.76   0.71

 0.76   0.71

Diluted earnings per ordinary shares is calculated by dividing the profit attributable to owners of the

Company by number of ordinary shares outstanding during the financial quarter ended adjusted for

the effects of dilutive potential ordinary shares.

L&P GLOBAL BERHAD

Registration No.: 202101028085 (1428385-M)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED

31 MARCH 2024

17

B13. Notes to Condensed Consolidated Statements of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive

Income

Profit before tax for the period has been arrived at after (crediting) / charging:

 Individual Quarter  Cumulative Quarter

 31.03.2024  31.03.2023  31.03.2024  31.03.2023

 RM'000  RM'000  RM'000  RM'000

Depreciation of:
- property, plant and

equipment 541   373   541   373

- right-of-use assets 475   522   475   522

Interest expenses:
- bank charges -  7   -  7

- lease liabilities 65   52   65   52

- revolving credit -  11   -  11

- term loans 353   305   353   305

Loss on derivative

assets 29   -  29   -

Gain on disposal of

property, plant and

equipment (4)  (23)  (4)  (23)

Provision of impairment

loss (50)  -  (50)  -

Gain on foreign

exchange
- Realised  (462)  (164)  (462)  (164)

- Unrealised (6)  (111)  (6)  (111)

Interest Income (352)  (235)  (352)  (235)

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

L&P GLOBAL BERHAD

29/05/2024